 TQB0E2401U
 Operating Instructions
 LCD Television
 Thank you for purchasing this Panasonic product.
 Please read these instructions carefully before operating this product and
retain them for future reference.
 The images shown in this manual are for illustrative purposes only.
 English  Model No.

 Unusual image is displayed
●  Turn the TV off with Mains power On / Off switch,
then turn it on again.
●  If the problem persists, initialise all settings.
  [Shipping Condition] in [System Menu] (Setup
Menu)
 Parts of the TV become hot
●  Even if the temperature of parts of the front, top and
rear panels has risen, these temperature rises do
not cause any problems in terms of performance or
quality.
20 English
  Specifications
 ■  TV
 Model No.
 42-inch model :  TX-42AS650B
 47-inch model :  TX-47AS650B
 50-inch model :  TX-50AS650B
 55-inch model :  TX-55AS650B
 60-inch model :  TX-60AS650B
 Dimensions (W × H × D)
 42-inch model
 962 mm × 608 mm × 202 mm (With Pedestal)
 962 mm × 562 mm × 54 mm (TV only)